

Membership Form

Knighton Community Woodlands Group has members who endorse the objects of the Group, vote at the AGMs and pay £20 per year. The objects for which the Group is established are to:

- (a) conserve, protect and improve the physical and natural environment;
- (b) establish, plant and manage woodland areas, whether or not owned by the Group, in a sustainable fashion, so as to enhance their diversity, productivity and beauty, in accordance with organic principles;
- (c) sustainably produce for the use and benefit of its members and the general public woodland products of any description;
- (d) advance research, education, training, skills and public knowledge in: woodland management; woodland conservation; woodland arts and crafts; promotion of diversity of flora and fauna in sustainable ecosystems; and production of woodland products;
- (e) promote access of the public of all ages, abilities and backgrounds to woodlands for health, well-being, enjoyment and the development of public appreciation of the natural world;
- (f) promote forms of land tenure, including tree allotments, that may be conducive to the attainment of these objects.

Please sign below and give your contact details if you would like to become a Member of the Knighton Community Woodlands Group.

Membership is £20 per year and payments made in any year run until 1st March of the following year. Please choose from:

□ The paper-free route. Email this completed form to <u>woodland@tveg.org.uk</u> and make a bank transfer to Knighton Community Woodlands Group, Sort Code: 08-92-99, Account number: 65442920. *<u>Please</u> **put your full name as the "bill reference" so we know who the money has come from!***

□ The paper-based route. Post this form and a cheque payable to "Knighton Community Woodlands Group" to: Brendan Rogers, KCWG Secretary, 54 Mill Road, Knighton, LD7 1RT.

| Name: | Address: | |
|----------------|-------------------|--|
| | | |
| Email address: | Telephone number: | |
| Signature: | Date: | |

The Group holds a register which contains the names, addresses and signatures of the members of the Knighton Community Woodlands Group. By their signature of this form they are entered in this register and undertake to contribute such amount as may be required (not exceeding £1) to the Group's assets if it should be wound up while they are a member, or within one year after they cease to be a member, for the payment of the Group's debts and liabilities contracted before they cease to be a member and of the costs, charges and expenses of winding up, and for the adjustment of the rights of the contributories among themselves.

Knighton Community Woodlands Group is a not-for-profit company limited by guarantee (Company No. 7416851) established for the benefit of local people in and around Knighton and the upper Teme Valley.

http://tveg.org.uk/wordpress/what-we-do/woodland-project